

ORDER

O – 362

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
SPECIAL JURISDICTION (CENTRAL EXCISE)  
ORIGINAL SIDE

CEXA/64/2008  
M/S. STAR BATTERY LTD.  
VERSUS  
COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, KOLKATA-IV, COMMISSIONERATE

BEFORE :  
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE SURYA PRAKASH KESARWANI  
AND  
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE RAJARSHI BHARADWAJ  
Date : 8<sup>th</sup> February 2024.

Appearance:

Mr. Washim Akthir Dafadar, Advocate  
... for the appellant.

Mr. Uday Shankar Bhattacharya, Advocate  
Mr. Tapan Bhanja, Advocate  
...for the respondent.

1. Sri Washim Akthir Dafadar, learned advocate, states that he has received oral instructions to appear for the appellant and he proposes to file Vakalatnama within a week.
2. In view of the aforesaid, let the matter be listed on 29.02.2024.
3. In the meantime, learned counsel for the appellant shall supply a copy of paper book in the department and shall also serve paper book upon the respondent.

(SURYA PRAKASH KESARWANI, J.)

(RAJARSHI BHARADWAJ, J.)