

OD 18 & 19

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
SPECIAL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

CEXA/62/2008
M/S. STAR BATTERY LIMITED
VS
COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, KOLKATA - IV, COMMISSIONERAT

WITH

CEXA/64/2008
M/S. STAR BATTERY LIMITED
VS
COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXICSE, KOLKATA - IV, COMMISSIONERAT

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAJARSHI BHARADWAJ

AND

The Hon'ble JUSTICE UDAY KUMAR

Date: 24th March, 2026.

Appearance:
Mr. Uday Shankar Bhattacharya, Adv.
Mr. Tapan Bhanja, Adv.
...for the appellant

Mr. Anil Kumar Dugar, Adv.
Mr. Rajarshi Chatterjee, Adv.
...for the respondent

The Court: On the joint prayer of the learned counsel appearing for the parties, let these matters again appear in the list on 31st March, 2026.

(RAJARSHI BHARADWAJ, J.)

(UDAY KUMAR, J.)